for purposes of this conciliation agreement only, the Respondents, without admitting or denying the 

facts, have agreed not to contest the facts and a full and final settlement as set forth below. 

VI. Respondentsjointly and severally will pay a civil penalty to the Federal Election 

Commission in the amount of Sixty-Five Thousand Dollars ($65,000). pursuant to 2 U.S.C. 

* .  

VII. The Commission, on request of anyone filing a complaint under 2 U.S.C. 

0 437g(a)( 1) conceming the matters at issue herein or on its own motion, may review compliance 

with this agreement. If the Commission believes that this agreement or any requirement thereof has